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Shoup, Paula

From: Brown, Cheryl
Sent: Wednesday, September 26, 2018 3:15 PM
To: Shoup, Paula; Brock, Carol
Subject: Fwd: Value of Consolidation Event on Monday, October 1

Paula... 
 
Value information ..please post on the City Council Gift Disclosure website. 
 
 
 
 
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: "Brock, Carol" <CSBrock@coj.net>  
Date: 9/26/18 2:54 PM (GMT-05:00)  
To: CM <CM@coj.net>  
Cc: "Kuder, Palmer" <PKuder@coj.net>, "Onstead, Tiziana" <TOnstead@coj.net>, "Brock, Carol" 
<CSBrock@coj.net>, "Spradley, Nicole" <NSpradley@coj.net>, "Sanders, Jeneen" <JeneenS@coj.net>, 
"Evans, Nicole" <NEvans@coj.net>, "Lane-Smith, Sandra" <SLane@coj.net>, "Holt, Connie" 
<CHolt@coj.net>, "Ford-Hardin, Gerrie" <GerrieF@coj.net>, "Williams, Sirretta" <SirrettaW@coj.net>, 
"Harper, Carol" <CLHarper@coj.net>, "Denmark, Tristan" <TristanD@coj.net>, "Kuzel, Kevin" 
<KKuzel@coj.net>, "MacDonald, Katrin" <KMacDonald@coj.net>, "Lockley, Tracy" <TracyL@coj.net>, 
"Shemwell, Crystal" <CShemwell@coj.net>, "Johnson, Sonia" <SoniaJ@coj.net>, "Hagan, Rebekah" 
<RHagan@coj.net>, "Lee, Jacqueline" <JackieL@coj.net>  
Subject: Value of Consolidation Event on Monday, October 1  
 
All,  
  
For reporting purposes, the value of the 50 Year Celebration of Consolidation at the Jessie Ball DuPont Center on 
Monday, October 1, 2018 is $26.70 per person.  
  
As long as you use three or less tickets, you will not need to report this on the form 9.  
  
Please feel free to see me if any questions.  
  
Best,  
Carol  
  
Carol Stowers Brock 
Secretary to the Council President 
President Aaron L. Bowman, District 3 
City Hall at St. James 
117 West Duval Street, Suite 425 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
Phone: 904.630.1031 
Email: csbrock@coj.net 
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Please note all correspondence to and from public officials is considered public record and must be disclosed upon 
request.  
  


